eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

FY2024 LARP

Factor

0.00228907
0.00171911
0.03128022

0.00473249
0.04162125

0.01102009
0.03024463

0.00085001
0.00141462
0.00588590
0.00092707
0.05393874

0.00131096
0.00196296
0.04688943

0.00037584
0.00087322
0.00039611
0.00543568
0.05041086
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TD11 - Southern Georgia
January 2024
2/29/2024

$5,984,494.87
$1,496,123.72

Amount

Received

$3,424.74
$2,572.00
$46,799.08

$7,080.40
$62,270.53

$16,487.42
$45,249.71

$1,271.71
$2,116.45
$8,806.03
$1,387.02
$80,699.04

$1,961.36
$2,936.83
$70,152.39

$562.30
$1,306.44
$592.62
$8,132.45
$75,420.89

February 2024
3/28/2024

$6,655,045.80
$1,663,761.45

Amount

Received

$3,808.47
$2,860.19
$52,042.83

$7,873.74
$69,247.83

$18,334.81
$50,319.85

$1,414.21
$2,353.59
$9,792.73
$1,542.43
$89,741.20

$2,181.13
$3,265.90
$78,012.83

$625.30
$1,452.83
$659.03
$9,043.67
$83,871.65

$12,639,540.67

$3,159,885.17

Period Total

$7,233.21
$5,432.19
$98,841.91

$14,954.14
$131,518.36

$34,822.23
$95,569.56

$2,685.92
$4,470.04
$18,598.76
$2,929.45
$170,440.24

$4,142.49
$6,202.73
$148,165.22

$1,187.60
$2,759.27
$1,251.65
$17,176.12
$159,292.54

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Apr 01, 2024



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Folkston
Homeland

Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville

Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee Count
Ambrose

Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls

Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel

Cecil

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County
Lakeland

FY2024 LARP

Factor
0.00405542
0.00228351
0.02517800

0.00035274
0.00030563
0.00073047
0.00285752
0.03107655

0.00089451
0.00181396
0.01374437
0.00271076
0.09071313

0.00740298
0.00054248
0.00136731
0.00244414
0.03319861

0.01371865

0.00447533
0.03780935

0.00310538
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TD11 - Southern Georgia
January 2024
2/29/2024

$5,984,494.87
$1,496,123.72

Amount

Received

$6,067.41
$3,416.41
$37,669.40

$527.74
$457.26
$1,092.87
$4,275.20
$46,494.36

$1,338.30
$2,713.91
$20,563.28
$4,055.64
$135,718.10

$11,075.78
$811.62
$2,045.66
$3,656.74
$49,669.23

$20,524.80

$6,695.65
$56,567.47

$4,646.03

February 2024
3/28/2024

$6,655,045.80
$1,663,761.45

Amount

Received

$6,747.25
$3,799.21
$41,890.18

$586.88
$508.49
$1,215.32
$4,754.23
$51,703.97

$1,488.26
$3,017.99
$22,867.36
$4,510.07
$150,925.03

$12,316.80
$902.56
$2,274.87
$4,066.47
$55,234.57

$22,824.57

$7,445.88
$62,905.74

$5,166.60

$12,639,540.67

$3,159,885.17

Period Total

$12,814.66
$7,215.62
$79,559.58

$1,114.62
$965.75
$2,308.19
$9,029.43
$98,198.33

$2,826.56
$5,731.90
$43,430.64
$8,565.71
$286,643.13

$23,392.58
$1,714.18
$4,320.53
$7,723.21
$104,903.80

$43,349.37

$14,141.53
$119,473.21

$9,812.63

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Apr 01, 2024



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2024 LARP

Factor
0.02055458

0.00075317
0.00339767
0.00138829
0.00079830
0.04846699
0.08865869

0.00481694
0.001297363
0.001361838

0
0.053558014

0.001722636
0.018438478
0.000862052
0.052587917

0.004608272
0.000421143
0.000701569
0.032061223

0.018610686
0.070575093

1.00000000
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TD11 - Southern Georgia
January 2024

2/29/2024
$5,984,494.87
$1,496,123.72

Amount
Received
$30,752.19

$1,126.84
$5,083.33
$2,077.05
$1,194.35
$72,512.61
$132,644.37

$7,206.74
$1,941.02
$2,037.48
$0.00
$80,129.41

$2,577.28
$27,586.24
$1,289.74
$78,678.03

$6,894.54
$630.08
$1,049.63
$47,967.56

$27,843.89
$105,589.07

$1,496,123.72

February 2024
3/28/2024

$6,655,045.80
$1,663,761.45

Amount
Received
$34,197.92

$1,253.10
$5,652.91
$2,309.78
$1,328.18
$80,637.50
$147,506.91

$8,014.24
$2,158.50
$2,265.77
$0.00
$89,107.76

$2,866.06
$30,677.23
$1,434.25
$87,493.75

$7,667.06
$700.68
$1,167.24
$53,342.23

$30,963.74
$117,420.12

$1,663,761.45

$12,639,540.67
$3,159,885.17

Period Total
$64,950.11

$2,379.94
$10,736.24
$4,386.83
$2,522.53
$153,150.11
$280,151.28

$15,220.98
$4,099.52
$4,303.25
$0.00
$169,237.17

$5,443.34
$58,263.47
$2,723.99
$166,171.78

$14,561.60
$1,330.76
$2,216.87
$101,309.79

$58,807.63
$223,009.19

$3,159,885.17

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Apr 01, 2024



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month January 2024 February 2024
Settlement Date on or before 2/29/2024 3/28/2024
TIA Collections for Month $5,984,494.87 $6,655,045.80 $12,639,540.67
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,496,123.72 $1,663,761.45 $3,159,885.17
FY2024 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are
only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere.
Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the
only ones shown on the report.
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Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Apr 01, 2024



