# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

#### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

	1D11-Ooutil	•		
Tax Collection Month		January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before		2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,984,494.87	\$6,655,045.80	\$12,639,540.67
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,496,123.72	\$1,663,761.45	\$3,159,885.17
	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Atkinson County				
Pearson	0.00228907	\$3,424.74	\$3,808.47	\$7,233.21
Willacoochee	0.00171911	\$2,572.00	\$2,860.19	\$5,432.19
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.03128022	\$46,799.08	\$52,042.83	\$98,841.91
Bacon County				
Alma	0.00473249	\$7,080.40	\$7,873.74	\$14,954.14
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04162125	\$62,270.53	\$69,247.83	\$131,518.36
Ben Hill County				
Fitzgerald (1)	0.01102009	\$16,487.42	\$18,334.81	\$34,822.23
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.03024463	\$45,249.71	\$50,319.85	\$95,569.56
Berrien County				
Alapaha	0.00085001	\$1,271.71	\$1,414.21	\$2,685.92
Enigma	0.00141462	\$2,116.45	\$2,353.59	\$4,470.04
Nashville	0.00588590	\$8,806.03	\$9,792.73	\$18,598.76
Ray City	0.00092707	\$1,387.02	\$1,542.43	\$2,929.45
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05393874	\$80,699.04	\$89,741.20	\$170,440.24
Brantley County				
Hoboken	0.00131096	\$1,961.36	\$2,181.13	\$4,142.49
Nahunta	0.00196296	\$2,936.83	\$3,265.90	\$6,202.73
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.04688943	\$70,152.39	\$78,012.83	\$148,165.22
Brooks County				
Barwick (1)	0.00037584	\$562.30	\$625.30	\$1,187.60
Morven	0.00087322	\$1,306.44	\$1,452.83	\$2,759.27
Pavo (1)	0.00039611	\$592.62	\$659.03	\$1,251.65
Quitman	0.00543568	\$8,132.45	\$9,043.67	\$17,176.12
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.05041086	\$75,420.89	\$83,871.65	\$159,292.54

Charlton County

## Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

### TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month	January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$5,984,494.87	\$6,655,045.80	\$12,639,540.67
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1 496 123 72	\$1 663 761 45	\$3 159 885 17

	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Folkston	0.00405542	\$6,067.41	\$6,747.25	\$12,814.66
Homeland	0.00228351	\$3,416.41	\$3,799.21	\$7,215.62
Charlton County (Unincorporated)	0.02517800	\$37,669.40	\$41,890.18	\$79,559.58
Clinch County				
Argyle	0.00035274	\$527.74	\$586.88	\$1,114.62
DuPont	0.00030563	\$457.26	\$508.49	\$965.75
Fargo	0.00073047	\$1,092.87	\$1,215.32	\$2,308.19
Homerville	0.00285752	\$4,275.20	\$4,754.23	\$9,029.43
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03107655	\$46,494.36	\$51,703.97	\$98,198.33
Coffee County				
Ambrose	0.00089451	\$1,338.30	\$1,488.26	\$2,826.56
Broxton	0.00181396	\$2,713.91	\$3,017.99	\$5,731.90
Douglas	0.01374437	\$20,563.28	\$22,867.36	\$43,430.64
Nicholls	0.00271076	\$4,055.64	\$4,510.07	\$8,565.71
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.09071313	\$135,718.10	\$150,925.03	\$286,643.13
Cook County				
Adel	0.00740298	\$11,075.78	\$12,316.80	\$23,392.58
Cecil	0.00054248	\$811.62	\$902.56	\$1,714.18
Lenox	0.00136731	\$2,045.66	\$2,274.87	\$4,320.53
Sparks	0.00244414	\$3,656.74	\$4,066.47	\$7,723.21
Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03319861	\$49,669.23	\$55,234.57	\$104,903.80
Echols County				
Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01371865	\$20,524.80	\$22,824.57	\$43,349.37
Irwin County				
Ocilla	0.00447533	\$6,695.65	\$7,445.88	\$14,141.53
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03780935	\$56,567.47	\$62,905.74	\$119,473.21
Lanier County		• • • • •	•	•
Lakeland	0.00310538	\$4,646.03	\$5,166.60	\$9,812.63

## Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

#### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

1D11 - Southern Georgia					
Tax Collection Month		January 2024	February 2024		
Settlement Date on or before		2/29/2024	3/28/2024		
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,984,494.87	\$6,655,045.80	\$12,639,540.67	
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,496,123.72	\$1,663,761.45	\$3,159,885.17	
	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount		
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total	
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	0.02055458	\$30,752.19	\$34,197.92	\$64,950.11	
Lowndes County					
Dasher	0.00075317	\$1,126.84	\$1,253.10	\$2,379.94	
Hahira	0.00339767	\$5,083.33	\$5,652.91	\$10,736.24	
Lake Park	0.00138829	\$2,077.05	\$2,309.78	\$4,386.83	
Remerton	0.00079830	\$1,194.35	\$1,328.18	\$2,522.53	
Valdosta	0.04846699	\$72,512.61	\$80,637.50	\$153,150.11	
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.08865869	\$132,644.37	\$147,506.91	\$280,151.28	
Pierce County					
Blackshear	0.00481694	\$7,206.74	\$8,014.24	\$15,220.98	
Offerman	0.001297363	\$1,941.02	\$2,158.50	\$4,099.52	
Patterson	0.001297303	\$2,037.48	\$2,265.77	\$4,303.25	
Waycross (2)	0.001301030	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.053558014	\$80,129.41	\$89,107.76	\$169,237.17	
		<b>¥***</b> , *=** · ·	<b>4.00</b> , 1.01 11.0	* ,	
Tift County					
Omega (1)	0.001722636	\$2,577.28	\$2,866.06	\$5,443.34	
Tifton	0.018438478	\$27,586.24	\$30,677.23	\$58,263.47	
Ту Ту	0.000862052	\$1,289.74	\$1,434.25	\$2,723.99	
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.052587917	\$78,678.03	\$87,493.75	\$166,171.78	
Turner County					
Ashburn	0.004608272	\$6,894.54	\$7,667.06	\$14,561.60	
Rebecca	0.000421143	\$630.08	\$700.68	\$1,330.76	
Sycamore	0.000701569	\$1,049.63	\$1,167.24	\$2,216.87	
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.032061223	\$47,967.56	\$53,342.23	\$101,309.79	
Ware County	0.040040000	<b>407.040.00</b>	000 000 74	<b>*</b> • ••	
Waycross (1)	0.018610686	\$27,843.89	\$30,963.74	\$58,807.63	
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.070575093	\$105,589.07	\$117,420.12	\$223,009.19	
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,496,123.72	\$1,663,761.45	\$3,159,885.17	

### Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

#### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

 Tax Collection Month
 January 2024
 February 2024

 Settlement Date on or before
 2/29/2024
 3/28/2024

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$5,984,494.87
 \$6,655,045.80
 \$12,639,540.67

25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,496,123.72 \$1,663,761.45 \$3,159,885.17

FY2024 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.